4225

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1988

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4225

(By M. Afeligates plinered & Same)

Passed March 11 1988

In Effect Minety Days from Passage

ENROLLED H. B. 4225

(By Delegates Givens and Love)

[Passed March 11, 1988; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article twenty-three, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to abolishing the West Virginia commission on mass transportation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 23. COMMISSION ON MASS TRANSPORTATION.

§1. Repeal of article creating West Virginia commission on mass transportation.

- 1 Article twenty-three, chapter five of the code of West
- 2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Joda Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegate

- Ianto President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

TICI ..., 1988. this the 28 th. The within day of Auch A. Governor

@ GCU C-641

3

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date <u>3/AJ/88</u> ////C8.A.M.

•

RECEIVED 1903 MAR 31 AM AD 48 OFFICE OF VIST VERCHAR SECRETARY OF STATE